DHAR CONSTRUCTION

Contractor & Developer (8/1/26D), Aurobindo Sarani, Dum Dum Cantonment-700028

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The proposed project, named JORASANKO, is situated Mouza-Dum Dum Cantonment, J.L. no-13, E.P. no-150/B, S.P no-75, C.S./R.S dag no-2027 (P) LR Dag no-2027 under L.R. Khatian no- 413, 414, 415, & 416, holding no-8/1/38/2, 8/1/38/1, 8/1/38, 8/1/37/A, , Arobinda Sarani Ward no-14, under Dum Dum municipality ,P.S.-Dum Dum, Dist-24 Pgn (N),Kolkata-700028. does not include any infrastructure related to generation of renewable energy.

For DHAR CONSTRUCTION

Rina Than

Proprietor

Rina Dhar Proprietor